
 
 
 
YEAR 12 ASSESSMENT OVERVIEW 2022-2023 
 
Please note:  
 Please refer to the HSC Assessment Policy 2022-2023 which can be found on the Kingscliff High 

School website at: 
https://kingscliff-h.schools.nsw.gov.au/assessment-/year-12/hsc-assessment-guidelines.html 

 The weeks in which the assessments are due are estimates only.  The subject teacher will confirm 
dates with students of the actual date that assessment tasks are due.   

 Please also refer to the NESA website which will be updated the HSC Exam schedule 2023 once 
available 
https://www.educationstandards.nsw.edu.au/wps/portal/nesa/11-12/hsc/key-dates-exam-timetables/hsc-written-exam-
timetable 

 

TERM 4 2022 
Wk Date Subject 
1 Mon 10 Oct – Fri 14 Oct No Assessment Tasks during Weeks 1-4 – Term 4 2022 
2 Mon 17 Oct – Fri 21 Oct No Assessment Tasks during Weeks 1-4 – Term 4 2022 
3 Mon 24 Oct – Fri 28 Oct No Assessment Tasks during Weeks 1-4 – Term 4 2022 
4 Mon 31 Oct – Fri 4 Nov No Assessment Tasks during Weeks 1-4 – Term 4 2022 
5 Mon 7 Nov – Fri 11 Nov No Assessments Tasks due 
6 Mon 14 Nov – Fri 18 Nov No Assessments Tasks due 
7 Mon 21 Nov – Fri 25 Nov Food Technology – Task 1 – Practical Task (11FOT1, 11FOT2) (due 21/11/2022) 

Food Technology – Task 1 – Theory Task (11FOT1, 11FOT2) (due 23/11/2022) 
Community and Family Studies – Task 1 – IRP (due 25/11/2022) 
PDHPE – Task 1 - Core 1 Investigation (due 25/11/2022) 
Society and Culture – Task 1 (due 21/11/2022 and 23/11/2022) 

8 Mon 28 Nov – Fri 2 Dec Dance – Task 1 (due 28/11/2022) 
Engineering - Task 1 (due: 1/12/2022) 
Maths Extension 1 – Task 1 (due 29/11/2022) 
Society and Culture – Task 1 (due 28/11/2022) 
Textiles and Design – Task 1 - Culture and Designer Task (due 29/11/2022) 
Visual Arts – Task 1 (due 28/11/2022) 

9 Mon 5 Dec – Fri 9 Dec Aboriginal Studies - Task 1 (due 5/12/2022) 
English Advanced - Task 1 (due 5/12/2022) 
English Standard - Task 1 (due 5/12/2022) 
English Studies - Task 1 (due 5/12/2022) 
Modern History - Task 1 (due 5/12/2022) 
English Extension 2 – Task 1 (due 8/12/2022) 
Geography - Task 1 (due 8/12/2022) 
Legal Studies – Task 1 (due 8/12/2022) 
Marine Studies – Task 1 – Practical (due 8/12/2022) 
Industrial Technology - Timber - Task 1 (due 8/12/2022) 
Ancient History – Task 1 (due 9/12/2022) 
Economics – Task 1 (due 9/12/2022) 
Earth and Environmental Science - Task 1 - Depth Study (due 9/12/2022) 
Music – Task 1 (due 9/12/2022) 
Physics – Task 1 - Depth Study (due 9/12/2022) 

10 Mon 12 Dec – Fri 16 Dec Biology – Task 1 – Depth Study (12Bio1) due 13/12/2022 
Biology – Task 1 – Depth Study (12Bio3/12Bio2) due 12/12/2022 
Business Studies – Task 1 (due 12/12/2022) 
Drama – Task 1 (due 13/12/2022) 
Maths Advanced - Task 1 (due 12/12/2022) 
Maths Extension 2 – Task 1 (due 15/12/2022) 
Maths Standard 1 – Task 1 (due 12/12/2022) 
Maths Standard 2 – Task 1 (due 12/12/2022) 

 
 
  



 
 
 
 
YEAR 12 ASSESSMENT OVERVIEW 2022-2023 
 
 

TERM 1 2023 
Wk Date Subject 
1 Mon 23 Jan – Fri 27 Oct School Holidays / Australia Day / School Development Day 
2 Mon 30 Jan – Fri 3 Feb  
3 Mon 6 Feb – Fri 10 Feb  
4 Mon 13 Feb – Fri 17 Feb English Extension 1 Task 1 
5 Mon 20 Feb – Fri 24 Feb Year 12 Primary Industries Work Placement (20 Feb-24 Feb 2023) 
6 Mon 27 Feb – Fri 3 Mar  
7 Mon 6 Mar – Fri 10 Mar Chemistry - Task 1 - Depth Study 

Drama - Task 2 
Engineering - Task 2 (Due 10/3/2022) 
English Standard - Task 2 
Food Technology – Task 2 - Case Study 

8 Mon 13 Mar – Fri 17 Mar Business Studies - Task 2 
Dance - Task 2 
English Extension 2 - Task 2 
Music - Task 1 
Visual Arts - Task 1 

9 Mon 20 Mar – Fri 24 Mar Ancient History - Task 2 
Economics - Task 2 
English Studies - Task 2 
Geography - Task 2 
Maths Extension 1 – Task 2 - Assignment 
Modern History - Task 2 
Textiles and Design – Task 2 - Properties and Performance Investigation 

10 Mon 27 Mar – Fri 31 Mar Community and Family Studies – Task 2 – Group in Context Task 
English Advanced - Task 2 
Industrial Technology - Timber - Task 2 (due 31/3/2022) 
Legal Studies - Task 2 
Marine Studies – Task 2 – Research 
Maths Advanced - Task 2 - Assignment 
Maths Extension 2 – Task 2 - Test 
Maths Standard 1 – Task 2 
Maths Standard 2 – Task 2 - Test 
PDHPE Task 2 - Core 2 – Case Study 
Sport, Lifestyle and Recreation Studies – Task 1 – Ongoing prac A (due 31/3/2022) 
Sport, Lifestyle and Recreation Studies – Task 2 – Recess sports competition (due 31/3/2022) 

11 Mon 3 Apr – Thur 6 April 
(Fri 7 April – Good Friday) 

Biology – Task 2 - Modules Test 
Chemistry - Task 2 Modules Test 
Earth and Environmental Science - Task 2 – Modules Test 
Physics – Task 2 - Modules Test 
Society and Culture - Task 2 

 
 
 
  



 
 
 
YEAR 12 ASSESSMENT OVERVIEW 2022-2023 
 
 

TERM 2 2023 
Wk Date Subject 
1 Mon 24 Apr – Fri 28 Apr 

(Mon 24 April School 
Development Day) 
(Tue 25 April – ANZAC DAY) 

 
 

2 Mon 1 May – Fri 5 May  
 

3 Mon 8 May – Fri 12 May Chemistry – Task 3 – Practical Test (Weeks 3-5) 
 

4 Mon 15 May – Fri 19 May English Standard - Task 2 
 

5 Mon 22 May – Fri 26 May  
 

6 Mon 29 May – Fri 2 June Aboriginal Studies - Task 2 - Major Work 
Biology Task 3 – Task 3 - Working Scientifically 
Engineering - Task 3 (due: 2/6/2023) 
Modern History - Task 3  
Music - Task 3 
Sport, Lifestyle and Recreation Studies – Task 3 – Athletics Carnival (due 2/6/2022) 

7 Mon 5 June – Fri 9 June Earth and Environmental Science - Task 3 – Working Scientifically 
English Extension 2 - Task 3 

8 Mon 12 June – Fri 16 June 
(Mon 12 June – King’s Birthday 
Public Holiday) 
 

Community and Family Studies – Task 3 – Parenting and Caring Essay 
Drama - Task 3 
Economics - Task 3  
English Studies - ask 3 
Food Technology - Food Product Development Practical 
Geography - Task 3 
Industrial Technology - Timber Task 3 (due 16/6/2022) 
Maths Advanced - Task 3 - Test 
Maths Extension 2 – Task 3 - Assignment 
Maths Standard 1 – Task 3 – Assignment 
Maths Standard 2 – Task 3 – Assignment 
PDHPE Task 3 - Option 4 – Investigation  
Textiles and Design – Task 3 – Checkpoints 
Visual Arts - Task 3 

9 Mon 19 June – Fri 23 June Ancient History - Task 3 
English Advanced - Task 3 
English Extension 1 - Task 2 
Food Technology – Task 3 - Food Product Development Report 
Legal Studies - Task 3 
Marine Studies – Task 3 - Personal Interest Project (PIP) 
Maths Extension 1 - Task 3 – Test 

10 Mon 26 June – Fri 30 June Aboriginal Studies -Task 3 
Business Studies - Task 3 
Dance - Task 3 
Society and Culture - Task 3 

 
  



 
 
 
 
 
YEAR 12 ASSESSMENT OVERVIEW 2022-2023 
 
 

TERM 3 2023 
Wk Date Subject 
1 Mon 17 July – Fri 21 July 

(Mon 17 July School 
Development Day) 

Maths Standard 1 Assignment 4 
 

2 Mon 24 July – Fri 28 July Sport, Lifestyle and Recreation Studies – Task 4 – Resistance training (due 28/7/2022) 
Sport, Lifestyle and Recreation Studies – Task 1 – Ongoing prac B (due 28/7/2022) 

3 Mon 31 July – Fri 4 Aug Trial HSC Exams (31/7/2023 – 18/8/2023) 
Chemistry, Physics - Practical Exam 
English Studies – Task 4 - Multimodal presentation 

4 Mon 7 Aug – Fri 11 Aug Trial HSC Exams (31/7/2023 – 18/8/2023) 
Biology, Chemistry, Marine Studies - Yearly Exam (Theory) 

5 Mon 14 Aug – Fri 18 Aug Trial HSC Exams (31/7/2023 – 18/8/2023) 
EES, Physics - Yearly Exam (Theory) 

6 Mon 21 Aug – Fri 25 Aug  
 
 

7 Mon 28 Aug – Fri 1 Sept  
 
 

8 Mon 4 Sept – Fri 8 Sept  
 
 

9 Mon 11 Sept – Fri 15 Sept  
 
 

10 Mon 18 Sept – Fri 22 Sept 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 


